
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL N % % I II III IV V VI

1 4 0.0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 0
2 85 0.1 0.1 56 8 9 7 2 3
3 20 0.0 0.2 13 0 4 3 0 0
4 1,241 2.0 2.1 1,042 68 55 32 24 20
5 75 0.1 2.2 44 5 8 5 1 12
6 5,672 9.0 11.2 4,468 813 292 48 17 34
7 446 0.7 11.9 127 20 80 78 56 85
8 1,088 1.7 13.6 526 253 213 46 25 25
9 246 0.4 14.0 133 23 37 21 11 21
10 6,136 9.7 23.7 1,655 1,814 1,564 626 263 214
11 632 1.0 24.7 340 40 65 69 41 77
12 2,606 4.1 28.8 903 411 500 312 212 268
13 4,233 6.7 35.5 1,382 896 968 473 270 244
14 512 0.8 36.3 275 59 65 38 25 50
15 3,983 6.3 42.6 1,569 791 792 394 199 238
16 680 1.1 43.7 382 76 88 48 32 54
17 3,377 5.3 49.0 1,020 284 651 616 381 425
18 721 1.1 50.1 428 83 83 52 30 45
19 2,717 4.3 54.4 1,034 240 489 399 285 270
20 682 1.1 55.5 408 59 94 46 29 46
21 3,278 5.2 60.7 971 376 609 514 311 497
22 666 1.1 61.7 401 46 83 54 34 48
23 3,084 4.9 66.6 1,336 312 448 374 273 341
24 846 1.3 67.9 483 67 121 78 37 60
25 2,338 3.7 71.6 976 266 355 298 183 260
26 879 1.4 73.0 497 86 114 62 45 75
27 3,019 4.8 77.8 1,585 277 389 269 219 280
28 757 1.2 79.0 408 109 114 54 39 33
29 2,869 4.5 83.5 836 358 422 304 212 737
30 713 1.1 84.6 336 78 76 69 45 109
31 2,280 3.6 88.2 742 252 326 241 142 577
32 403 0.6 88.8 179 56 46 30 19 73
33 1,637 2.6 91.4 741 187 255 158 90 206
34 831 1.3 92.7 291 47 71 22 28 372
35 1,396 2.2 94.9 621 163 204 124 79 205
36 214 0.3 95.3 109 27 29 17 6 26
37 816 1.3 96.6 374 98 110 74 49 111
38 233 0.4 96.9 122 21 31 15 12 32
39 360 0.6 97.5 185 37 54 33 25 26
40 341 0.5 98.0 154 37 49 45 18 38
41 241 0.4 98.4 128 19 35 20 12 27
42 216 0.3 98.8 117 24 36 14 10 15
43 784 1.2 100.0 432 68 91 53 53 87

TOTAL 63,357 -- -- 27,830 8,954 10,126 6,237 3,844 6,366
% 100.0 100.0 43.9 14.1 16.0 9.8 6.1 10.0

1  Of the 64,124 cases, 767 were excluded due to one or both of the following reasons:  missing offense level (765) or missing Criminal History    
Category (419).  Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.  

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2023 Datafile, USSCFY23.
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